
2024 

Planning & Zoning Commission Meeting 

Public Meeting Schedule 

 

Month *Application Deadline 
Planning & Zoning  

Meeting 
7:00 PM 

Mayor & Board of 
Aldermen Meeting 

6:30 PM 

Scheduled  
Final Decision 

7:00 PM 

January Friday, December 29, 2023 – Noon 
Annexations – December 13, 2024 Tues., January 23, 2024 Mon., January 29, 2024 Thurs., February 1, 2024 

February Friday, January 26, 2024 
Annexations – January 10, 2024 Tues., February 27, 2024 Mon., March 4, 2024 Thurs., March 7, 2024 

March Friday, February 23, 2024 
Annexations – February 7, 2024 Tues., March 26, 2024 Mon., April 1, 2024 Thurs., April 4, 2024 

April Friday, March 29, 2024 
Annexations – March 13, 2024 Tues., April 23, 2024 Mon., April 29, 2024 Thurs., May 2, 2024 

May Friday, April 26, 2024 
Annexations – April 12, 2024 Tues., May 28, 2024 Mon., June 3, 2024 Thurs., June 6, 2024 

June Friday, May 24, 2024 
Annexations – May 10, 2024 Tues., June 25, 2024 Mon., July 1, 2024 Thurs., July 18, 2024 

July Friday, June 21, 2024 
Annexations – June 7, 2024 Tues., July 23, 2024 Mon., July 29, 2024 Thurs., August 1, 2024 

August Friday, August 2, 2024 
Annexations – July 19, 2024 Tues., August 27, 2024 Mon., September 2, 2024 

HOLIDAY Thurs., September 5, 2024 

September Friday, August 23, 2024 
Annexations – August 9, 2024 Tues., September 24, 2024 Mon., September 30, 2024 Thurs., October 3, 2024 

October Friday, September 27, 2024 
Annexations – September 13, 2024 Tues., October 22, 2024 Mon., November 4, 2024 Thurs., November 7, 2024 

November NO MEETING N/A N/A N/A 

December NO MEETING 
 N/A N/A N/A 

*Development Department conducts weekly meetings “One Stop Shop” on each Tuesday from 9:00 am until 12:00 am.  Prior to submission of application, 
please schedule a preapplication meeting for the “One Stop Shop”. 

Scheduled Dates, Times, and/or Location of Meetings are Subject to Change.  Please contact City Hall to confirm Dates and Times of Meetings. 
Locations are scheduled for Acworth City Hall, 4415 Center Street, Acworth, Georgia 30101 

Telephone (770) 974-2032 


